
Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

01282535 

Name of Company 

Cronation Limited 

| Le” 
Roderick Graham Butcher 

79 Caroline Street 

Birmingham 
B3 1UP 

the liquidator(gfof the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 
as at 12 July 2013 

Signed (dss co Date 12 July 2013 
ire a7 

Butcher Woods 
; 

79 Caroline Street For aia Use 

Birmingham Insolvency Section Post Room 

B3 1UP 

Ref 1248/JC/AW I I | | il | | | 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow oeior/2013 ' 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

T
U
E
S
D
A
Y
 



STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS 

Name of Company Company Number 

Cronation Limited 01282535 

Statement as to the affairs of 

Cronation Limited 
79 Caroline Street 
Birmingham 
B3 1UP 

On 12 July 2013 the date of the Creditors Voluntary Liquidation 

Statement of Truth 

| belleve the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete 
statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 12 July 2013 the date of 
the Creditors Voluntary Liquidation 

Full Name _ Stren Te naiags 

Ss 

Signed 

Dated 2/2 Ls 
v4 



CRONATION LIMITED 
A - SUMMARY OF ASSETS 

This is the exhibit A referred to in the affidavit of Simon Jennings on 12 July 2013. 

Assets 

Assets specifically pledged:- 

Book Debts 

Less Due to RBS Commercial Services 
Limited 

Surplus c/d 

Plant & Machinery 

Less Due to Close Brothers Asset 
Finance 

Deficit c/d 

Motor Vehicle 

Less Due to Lombard 

Assets not specifically pledged:- 

Surplus b/d 

Plant & Machinery 

Stock & Work In Progress 

Estimated total assets available for 

preferential creditors £ 

Book Value 

£ 

248,691 

72,636 

5,723 

35,518 

96,285 

40,000 

Estimated to Realise 

£ 

186,518 

(151,000) 

35,518 

97,600 

(146,551) 
(48,951) 

3,200 

(4,900) 

(1,700) 

35,518 

11,000 

4,000 

50,518 

Signature Sia Date 12 fafis 



CRONATION LIMITED 

A1 - SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES 
This is the exhibit A1 referred to in the affidavit of Simon Jennings on 12 July 2013. 

Estimated to realise £ 

members Vi 

Estimated total assets available for preferential £ 50,518 
creditors (carried from page A) 

Liabilities 

Preferential creditors - £ 

Arrears of Wages & Holiday Pay 10,607 

Estimated surplus as regards preferential £ 39,911 
creditors 

Debts secured by a floating charge - 

Estimated surplus as regards non-preferential £ 39,911 
creditors 

Non preferential claims - £ 

Trade Creditors 323,817 

HM Revenue & Customs re VAT 33,339 

HM Revenue & Customs re PAYE / NIC 43,868 

Redundancy & Pay In Leu of Notice 182,336 

Arrears of Rent 11,500 

Close Brothers & Lombard 50,651 

National Westminster Bank Plc 9,856 

655,367 

Estimated deficiency as regards non- £ 615,456 

preferential creditors 

Issued and called up capital - 
400 Ordinary Shares of £1 each 400 
400 Ordinary Shares of 0 05p each 20 

Estimated total deficiency as regards £ 615,876 

Signature Va Date PTs 



feret= |e) 

09 
PLS 

Adb 
69 

‘weyBuiuig 
‘puajvag 

e
a
1
g
 

YOOIII¥ 
6 

‘BSNOH 
Wajsay, 

PIT 
SuoyNjos 

aun, 
olny 

l
o
v
 

OS 
12 

rVO 
LSM 

‘auiUsployels 
‘poomjuing 

‘peoy 
junoy| 

pry 
(spuelpiny 

) 9edeyjsy 